
PHARMACISTS FEE HST TOTAL

Pharmacist Annual Registration Fee (registration year is Jan 1 - Dec 31) $1,279.83 $191.97 $1,471.81

Pharmacist Prorated Registration Fee (for those who register after Jun 30) $639.91 $95.99 $735.90

Registration Application Fee (for initial registrations and those reinstating their registration 
after an absence - in addition to the appropriate registration fee)

$261.52 $39.23 $300.75

Late Registration Renewal Fee (for those who renew their registration between Dec 1-Jan 
31)

$1,919.74 $287.96 $2,207.70

Registration Examination Application Fee $326.90 $49.04 $375.94

Pharmacist Practical Training Application Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

PHARM AC Y TEC HNIC IANS FEE HST TOTAL

Pharmacy Technician Annual Registration Fee (registration year is Jan 1-Dec 31) $852.32 $127.85 $980.16

Pharmacy Technician Prorated Registration Fee (for those who register after Jun 30) $426.15 $63.92 $490.08

Registration Application Fee (for initial registrations and those reinstating their registration 
after an absence - in addition to the appropriate registration fee)

$261.52 $39.23 $300.75

Late Registration Renewal Fee (for those who renew their registration between Dec 1-Jan 
31)

$1,278.47 $191.77 $1,470.24

Registration Examination Application Fee $326.90 $49.04 $375.94

Pharmacy Technician Practical Training Application Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

STUDENTS &  INTERNS FEE HST TOTAL

Pharmacy Student Registration Fee $70.69 $10.60 $81.29

Pharmacy Intern Registration Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Pharmacy Technician Student Registration Fee $70.69 $10.60 $81.29

Pharmacy Technician Intern Registration Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59
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PHARM AC IES FEE HST TOTAL

Community Pharmacy Annual Licensing Fee (includes satellite pharmacies) (licensing year is 
Jan 1-Dec 31)

$2,450.74 $367.61 $2,818.35

Community Pharmacy Late Licence Renewal Fee (for those who renew a community 
pharmacy licence after Nov 30)

$3,676.11 $551.42 $4,227.52

Hospital Pharmacy Annual Licensing Fee (includes telepharmacy operations) (licensing year 
is Jan 1-Dec 31)

$4,903.49 $735.52 $5,639.01

Hospital Pharmacy Late Licence Renewal Fee (for those who renew a hospital pharmacy 
licence after Nov 30)

$7,355.24 $1,103.29 $8,458.52

New Pharmacy Application Fee (includes satellite pharmacies and telepharmacy operations - 
in addition to the appropriate Pharmacy Licensing Fee) 

$523.04 $78.46 $601.49

Change of Pharmacy Ownership Application Fee $523.04 $78.46 $601.49

Change of Pharmacist-in-Charge Application Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Change of Designated Representative Application Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Change of Pharmacy Name Application Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Central Fill Application Fee $523.04 $78.46 $601.49

Lock and Leave Application Fee $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Pharmacy Renovation Application Fee $392.28 $58.84 $451.12

Pharmacy Relocation Application Fee $523.04 $78.46 $601.49

Pharmacy Assessment Re-Visit Fee $523.04 $78.46 $601.49

OTHER FEE HST TOTAL

Application for Authorization – Administration of Medications by Injection or Inhalation $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Application for Authorization – Ordering Laboratory Tests $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Application for Authorization – Prescribing $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Issuing a “Letter of Standing” $141.38 $21.21 $162.59

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Declined Credit Card Charge $53.70 $8.06 $61.76

PLEASE NOTE: The College of Pharmacy of Newfoundland and Labrador does not provide refunds on fees.
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